



SEN 036 17/18
OFFICE FURNITURE AND SEATING

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS #8

Question 1:

In regards to Q/A #4 - the response provided for question #4 noted: *"In Annex A please quote all the Grades requested. For evaluation purposes in the Total Cost on page 41/43 please use the cost of the Grade 3"*. Should the Total cost on page 39/43 also be tallied with only Grade 3 pricing or should the Total cost on page 39/43 be tallied with grade 2 and grade 3 combined?

Answer 1:

The total cost on page 39/43 should be tallied with Grade 3 pricing only.
